Shuttle Schedule — Fall 2023 & Spring 2024

Monday - Friday (no service on weekends for the Mav Express)
Contact Info: Transportation@mercy.edu or 914-888-5230

MAV EXPRESS

Departs

Westchester Campus

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:20 AM
8:40 AM
8:45 AM
9:50 AM
10:10 AM
10:40 AM
11:20 AM
11:40 AM
1:05 PM
1:30PM
2:10 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:35PM
4:15 PM
5:10 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
6:30 PM
7:05PM
7:45 PM
8:35 PM
9:20PM
10:05 PM

Departs

Bronx Campus

7:15 AM
7:20 AM
7:50AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:20AM
9:45 AM

10:30 AM

11:00AM
11:15 AM
11:25 AM
1:10 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:35PM
3:05 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:35PM
5:15 PM
6:15 PM
6:45 PM
7:25PM
8:00 PM
9:30PM

WESTCHESTER SQUARE
Shared Mercy University &

Hutchinson Metro Center Bus

Monday thru Thursday: 7AM to 11PM
Friday: 7AM to 7PM

Saturday: 7AM to 7PM

Sunday: 8AM to 6PM

Bus Loop Route
(approximately every 25 minutes)

o Stop 1 - Westchester Square in front
of Rite Check
o On Westchester Avenue between
Blondell Ave & East Tremont Ave
o MTA service available in the
vicinity (6) Train BX4, BX8, BX42,
BX31. BX24
e Stop 2 - Entrance of Hutchinson
Metro Center (Intersection of Waters
Place and Marconi Street)
o MTA service available in the
vicinity BX 21 & BX24
o Stop 3 - Towers
o Management Office
o Montefiore Medical Center
o Stop 4 - Mercy University
o North lot parking area
o Stop 5 - North Lobby
o Medical Pavilion North Entrance
o Stop 6 - South Lobby
Medical Pavilion South Entrance

M

Fitness Center
MERCY

ATM
UNIVERSITY

@)

O O O

Updated 10/6/2023



