## Shuttle Schedule - Fall 2023 & Spring 2024

Monday - Friday (no service on weekends for the Mav Express)

Contact Info: Transportation@mercy.edu or 914-888-5230

## **MAV EXPRESS**

10:05 PM

## **WESTCHESTER SQUARE**

**Shared Mercy University &** 

Departs	Departs	Hutchinson Metro Center Bus
Westchester Campus	<b>Bronx Campus</b>	
7:00 AM	7.15 ANA	Monday thru Thursday: 7AM to 11PM
	7:15 AM	Friday: 7AM to 7PM Saturday: 7AM to 7PM
8:00 AM	7:20 AM	Sunday: 8AM to 6PM
8:20 AM	7:50AM	•
8:40 AM	8:00 AM	Bus Loop Route (approximately every 25 minutes)
8:45 AM	9:00 AM	
9:50 AM	9:20AM	<ul> <li>Stop 1 - Westchester Square in front of Rite Check         <ul> <li>On Westchester Avenue between Blondell Ave &amp; East Tremont Ave</li> <li>MTA service available in the vicinity (6) Train BX4, BX8, BX42, BX31. BX24</li> </ul> </li> <li>Stop 2 - Entrance of Hutchinson Metro Center (Intersection of Waters</li> </ul>
10:10 AM	9:45 AM	
10:40 AM	10:30 AM	
11:20 AM	11:00AM	
11:40 AM	11:15 AM	
1:05 PM	11:25 AM	
1:30PM	1:10 PM	Place and Marconi Street)
2:10 PM	1:45 PM	<ul> <li>MTA service available in the vicinity BX 21 &amp; BX24</li> </ul>
2:45 PM	2:00 PM	<ul> <li>Stop 3 - Towers</li> </ul>
3:00 PM	2:35PM	<ul><li>Management Office</li><li>Montefiore Medical Center</li></ul>
3:35PM	3:05 PM	<ul> <li>Stop 4 - Mercy University         <ul> <li>North lot parking area</li> </ul> </li> <li>Stop 5 - North Lobby         <ul> <li>Medical Pavilion North Entrance</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
4:15 PM	4:00 PM	
5:10 PM	4:15 PM	
5:30 PM	4:35PM	<ul> <li>Stop 6 - South Lobby</li> <li>Medical Pavilion South Entrance</li> </ul>
5:45 PM	5:15 PM	<ul> <li>Security Office</li> </ul>
6:30 PM	6:15 PM	<ul><li>Fitness Center</li><li>ATM</li></ul>
7:05PM	6:45 PM	o AIM
7:45 PM	7:25PM	
8:35 PM	8:00 PM	
9:20PM	9:30PM	

